

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2018 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Representative Dwight to Reengrossed Senate Bill No. 164 by Senator Morrell

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 2, line 6, after "**property**" and before the comma "," insert "**subject to the**
3 **homestead exemption as provided in Section 20 of this Article**"

4 AMENDMENT NO. 2

5 On page 2, line 7, afer "**than**" and before "**percent**" delete "**thirty-five**" and insert "**fifty**"

6 AMENDMENT NO. 3

7 On page 2, line 8, after "**year, the**" and before "**shall**" delete "**assessor**" and insert
8 "**collector**"

9 AMENDMENT NO. 4

10 On page 2, at the beginning of line 9, delete "**amount of**" and insert "**additional tax liability**
11 **resulting from**"

12 AMENDMENT NO. 5

13 On page 2, delete line 11 in its entirety and insert the following:

14 **(i) For purposes of calculating the ad valorem taxes on the property in**
15 **the first levy following reappraisal, the collector shall use the**"

16 AMENDMENT NO. 6

17 On page 2, line 12, after "**previous**" and before the comma "," delete "**reappraisal**" and
18 insert "**year**"

19 AMENDMENT NO. 7

20 On page 2, line 13, after "**increase**" and before "**the**" insert "**the portion of**"

21 AMENDMENT NO. 8

22 On page 2, line 14, after "**property**" and before "**by**" insert "**used to calculate ad valorem**
23 **taxes**"

24 AMENDMENT NO. 9

25 On page 2, delete line 17 in its entirety and insert "**property's taxable value and shall be**
26 **used solely for purposes of calculating ad valorem taxes for that**"

1 AMENDMENT NO. 10

2 On page 2, delete lines 19 and 20 in their entirety and insert the following:

3 "(ii) For purposes of calculating the ad valorem taxes on the property
 4 in the second levy following reappraisal, the collector shall increase the portion
 5 of the assessed value of the property used to calculate ad valorem taxes by
 6 adding an amount which is equal to"

7 AMENDMENT NO. 11

8 On page 2, line 23, after "property's" delete the remainder of the line and at the beginning
 9 of line 24, delete "taxation" and insert "taxable value and shall be used solely for
 10 purposes of calculating ad valorem taxes"

11 AMENDMENT NO. 12

12 On page 2, delete lines 25 and 26 in their entirety and insert the following:

13 "(iii) For purposes of calculating the ad valorem taxes on the property
 14 in the third levy following reappraisal, the collector shall increase the portion
 15 of the assessed value of the property used to calculate ad valorem taxes by
 16 adding an amount which is equal to"

17 AMENDMENT NO. 13

18 On page 2, line 29, after "property's" delete the remainder of the line and on page 3, delete
 19 lines 1 through 10 in their entirety and insert the following:

20 "taxable value and shall be used solely for purposes of calculating ad valorem
 21 taxes for that taxable year.

22 (iv) In the fourth levy following reappraisal, the collector shall calculate
 23 ad valorem taxes based on the property's full assessed value.

24 (b) The provisions of this Subparagraph providing for a phase-in of
 25 additional ad valorem tax liability following reappraisal shall cease to apply
 26 upon the transfer or conveyance of ownership of the property. Following a
 27 transfer or conveyance, the collector shall calculate ad valorem taxes based on
 28 the property's full assessed value."

29 AMENDMENT NO. 14

30 On page 3, line 11, change "(b)" to "(c)"

31 AMENDMENT NO. 15

32 On page 3, line 14, change "(c)" to "(d)"

33 AMENDMENT NO. 16

34 On page 3, line 27, change "(d)" to "(e)"

35 AMENDMENT NO. 17

36 On page 4, line 9, after "than" and before the comma "," delete "35%" and insert "50%"

37 AMENDMENT NO. 18

38 On page 4, line 10, after "be" and before "over" delete "phased in" and insert "phased-in"